### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yaskawa Electric America, Inc.	04/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yaskawa America, Inc.
Street Address:	2121 Norman Drive South
City:	Waukegan
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6028405
Patent Number:	6208098
Patent Number:	6429612
Patent Number:	7227330
Application Number:	11650811
Application Number:	12009299
Application Number:	12655327
Application Number:	12459718

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: F. William McLaughlin Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

PATENT

REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0203

.00 602840

CH \$320,00

501250026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YAS00598Z99995
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corinne Byk
Total Attachments: 1 source=namechange#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0204



# To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that



Authentication #: 1010901657

Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

# In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 19TH

day of APRIL

A.D.

Desse White

2010

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0205

**RECORDED: 08/02/2010**